

Investor Presentation via Investor Meet Company-Follow up presentation on Q2 2025 earnings and Q&A

REFUELS N.V is pleased to announce that CEO Philip Fjeld and MD/CFO Baden Gowrie-Smith will provide a live follow up presentation to their Q2 2025 results and host a Q&A via Investor Meet Company on 03 Dec 2024, 10:00 CET

The presentation is open to all existing and potential shareholders. Questions can be submitted preevent via your Investor Meet Company dashboard up until **02 Dec 2024, 09:00 CET**, or at any time during the live presentation.

Investors can sign up to Investor Meet Company for free and add to meet REFUELS N.V via:

https://www.investormeetcompany.com/refuels-nv/register-investor

Investors who already follow **REFUELS N.V** on the Investor Meet Company platform will automatically be invited.

For further information, please contact:

Baden Gowrie-Smith, MD & CFO, Refuels N.V.

Tel.:+44 7768 007 009 E-mail: baden@refuels.com

About ReFuels

ReFuels is decarbonizing Europe's truck fleet by developing, owning, and operating green station infrastructure. We are rolling out a network of reliable and convenient stations offering renewable biomethane fuels to heavy goods vehicles, with hydrogen and electricity to be added. By end-2026 the target is to have 30-40 stations across the UK, while the long-term ambition is to become Europe's leading integrated supplier of alternative fuels for commercial fleets. For further information please visit www.refuels.com.

Attachments

Investor Presentation via Investor Meet Company- Follow up presentation on Q2 2025 earnings and Q&A